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Cost-effective Assessment of Green Energy:A Case Study of Andante
Wind Power Generator
Student: Tehsuan Dai AdvisoHsunling Bai

Degree program of Environmental Technology for Sustbility

College of Engineering

National Chiao Tung University

ABSTRACT

According to the Copenhagen Accord, as the medamm-tobjective of
global response to climate change is that the @as&an global temperature
should be below 2 degrees Celsius since the InduBtevolution began in 1750.
Therefore, the global implementation for the mitiga actions shall be to
promote renewable energy such as wind power . fEpgl growth of installed
capacity of wind turbines in recent years has bakle to play the role of
decentralized and subsidy.

This study focused on cost-benefit assessment odl wirbines. With a
case study of Andante Wind Power Generator whichbdegn running for seven
years, The results indicated that the investmentns is inconsistent according
to the current TPC electricity price if the goveenh subsidy is edforced. By
contrast, it had investment return after governmamvides assistance. In
addition, the cost of electricity price could heaeeduction of NT$ 0.382 per
unit if government collects carbon taxes on Greesbogas emissions of NT$
600 per ton. For the study of malfunction causewiad turbines, the show
main causes were due to electric problems. Finalycording to the
comparison between theoretical and actual operathges it indicates that the
difference can be ignored. However, the maximunvgyageneration of wind
turbine depends on the average wind speed. Rdgind speed in Taiwan
may indicate the low availability of wind as a paweurce, therefore, follow-up
assessment on wind power energy must be carefwidio invalid investment.
Keywords. Wind Power Generator, Renewable Energy, Copenhagen
Accord, Kyoto Protocol » Green house gases (GHG) » Global Warming
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#3-1 5337 R A TR FEER A BR LD AT EFRAE BT
R4 FTREERELBFR 4 F TR E o
£31 FE R RETHBREHR A BA L
e B4 IOMT |1IOM k. | 30M T | 30M k. | 50M T | 50M J
Bl 5 B & e | i Whid#E | ARR | BEE | RBRAE | FRE | AR
(m/s) | (WIm2)| (m/s) | (W/m2)| (m/s) | (W/m2)
9522-1-020 b FF 6.6 7 6.0 287.3 6.7 388.9 7.1 4447
9522-1-029 # -+ E 08 3 6.6 3338 7.3 438.8 7.6 494.3
9522-1-030 s 9.0 10 5.8 2658 6.5 357.5 6.8 407.7
9522-1-039 s 6.6 7 5.9 2649 6.7 366.3 7.1 423.7
9522-1-040 FTEEF 12,5 10 51 2084 6.0 295.2 6.4 345.5
9522-1-048 Rk 9.0 8 5.7 264.3 6.6 375.5 7.0 440.3
9522-1-049 FLF v 11.8 12 5.1 192.1 6.1 291.0 6.5 351.3
9522-1-050 Ao 10.4 10 4.5 148.9% 5.4 232.4 5.9 284.3
9522-1-057 B FE 32 6 5.9 303.9 6.8 426.7 7.2 497.4
9522-1-058 HTR 20§ 17 51 2114 6.1 321.2 6.6 388.2
9522-1-059 BN 14.0 - 16 4.3 1193 54 215.7 6.0 279.0
9522-1-060 L 0.0 0 3.8 894 4.9 169.7 54 223.0
9522-1-067 1 20.3 11 5.5 2754 6.5 395.6 7.0 466.0
9522-1-068 ik 2.6 2 4.6 171.9 5.7 278.1 6.3 345.1
9522-1-069 A 225 11 3.7 68.2 5.0 160.5 5.6 224.2
9522-1-070 FTAL 5.0 0 3.3 48,9 45 124.9 5.0 177.7
9522-1-076 |iE % 1 37% 3.5 4 6.4 367.2 7.2 496.4 7.5 567.5
9522-1-077 ped s 2471 22 5.4 2664 64 381.3 6.8 449.2
9522-1-078 3 1.5 4 4.5 165.4 5.6 266.9 6.1 330.8
9522-1-079 Frow 0.0 0 3.6 64.7 4.8 152.2 54 212.5
9522-1-080 | = L+ %K 5.2 4 3.2 46.4 4.3 118.5 4.9 168.6
9522-1-087 = %@}?} 4.2 16 5.3 257.1 6.2 367.7 6.7 432.3
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(1).48 24| 85
SR R 8 5 2§ Vestass @ ot 4l > B 457 V66/1.75 MWe
(2)45 41 # 1 1,750 KW

BigFrl4 (m/seci b o b4 F TR IR TR
1,750 KW- FI3-6 = Fh b * F v b 22 F T EM K
Bl d B7 Fh&2-4(m/spF > b 4 B3 deddaw  hiEld
(m/s)= > E 7|3 24 7 £1750 KW> | :# :£25 (m/sypx > h 4 % 7
%*éﬁz@ﬁ@ﬁ’uﬁé&J%m% Bf& o
sharm protection shutdowmn
rabed wind !I:H:'EII:I :
typical average wind spesd | 1
cut-in wind speed : : :
: —_— :
o | | |
F i i k
P L j
£ 1 o : ,f !
=S . 1 I
1 I 1 1
1 1 1 1
o 1 ! T L T T .
C =1 10 15 0 25 iti]

wind speed [mfs)
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(3).£ % i : 66 (M)
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B - B 662 anE F S (Rotor)e s 2L 4 F TS
BE AL GEFVE IR AEET
(4) a8+ B 2 © 4 (misec)
by 2R 2.5 (m/seci F pEE Y Hﬁv*@ﬁ’ Fh AR
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FRAT A I RL -
(5).% b & * 14 (m/sec)
BABTHHT WA ERE A LA LR ETRE S L RER
%] @ g E R 14 (MiS)! L BT b E 4 8 811,750 KW
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FRWTARO6ES? 8p Fl T HEAE o kb A FTWIERHTFA S 01
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T E TIOh i 2 6.27 (m/sec) 250 4 F 7 8 & T35k & 5 5.80 (m/sec)
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(3).10# shp 2147 ¥ & (IRR)-6.7 %

(3).20# ship 2847 f¥  (IRR)L.1 %
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3041 FAREEPE S IFEEL20E T2 108 20 & p IR K (& BF

P
TERHRE

SN 5 [ A FIN #E | RSB Fh | FRTE | RERE | AHRER
£ rE | £ind | RE BiE | mERE | ERERE
(F=) | (FR) | (Fr) | (FR) | () | (F=) | (FR) | (FR) | (F=) (#=)
0 | 118,760 0 -118,760 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 | 1,188 | 6,085 | 13546| 12,358 | 5,938 | 10,753 | 1,131 | 5,796 | 10,241 | -108,519
2 | 1,224 | 6,085 | 13546 12,322 | 5938 | 10,726 | 1,110 | 5520 | 9,729 -98,790
3 | 1,260 | 6,085 | 13,546 12,286 | 5938 | 10,699 | 1,089 | 5257 | 9,242 -89,548
4 1,298 | 6,085 | 13,546| 12,248 5938 | 10,670 | 1,068 5,006 8,778 -80,770
5 1,337 | 6,085 | 13,546| 12,209 5938 | 10,641 | 1,048 4,768 8,338 -72,432
6 | 1,377 | 6,085 | 13546/ 12,169 | 5938 | 10,611 | 1,028 | 4,541 | 7,918 -64,514
7 | 1,419 | 6,085 | 13546 12,128 | 5938 | 10,580 | 1,008 | 4,325 | 7,519 -56,995
8 | 1461 | 6,085 | 13,546| 12,085 | 5,938 | 10,548 | /989 4,119 | 7,139 -49,856
9 | 1,505 | 6,085 | 13,546| 12,041 | 5938 | 10,515 - 970 3,923 | 6,778 -43,078
10 | 1,550 | 6,085 | 13,546| 11,996 5,938 | 10,482 952 3,736 6,435 -36,643
11 | 1,597 | 6,085 | 13,546( 11,950 5,938 | 10,447 933 3,558 6,108 -30,535
12 | 1,644 | 6,085 | 13,546| 11,902 5,938 | 10,411 916 3,389 5,797 -24,737
13 | 1,694 | 6,085 |.13,546| 11,852-{-5938 | 10,374 | 898 3,227.{ + 5,502 -19,236
14 | 1,745 | 6,085/713,546| 11,801 | 5,938 | 10,336 [« 881 3,074 | 5,220 -14,015
15 | 1,797 | 6,085 | 13,546| 11,749 | 5,938 | 10,296 | 864 2,927 | 4,953 -9,063
16 | 1,851 | 6,085 (.13,546| 11,695 5,938 | 10,256 848 2,788 4,698 -4,365
17 | 1,906 | 6,085 |113,546| 11,640 5938 | 10,214 832 2,655 4,456 92
18 | 1,964 | 6,085 | 13,546 . 11,583 5,938 | /10,171 816 2,529 4,226 4,318
19 | 2,022 | 6,085 | 13,546] 11,524 | 5938 | 10,127 | 800 2,408 | 4,008 8,326
20 | 2,083 | 6,085 | 13,546| 11,463 | 5938 | 10,082 | 785 2,294 | 3,800 12,125
X
LhFHRFREE A ML 208 5 475 11 (19+1) 20 S
wT #1169 #; Tiog f oAl 1.82 ~1R
T B 2226 A[RMNEO7EO0L? 2 98& 10! A BP SR THBERT L)
RRIN S 3% #RF  5.00% I A 25%
4.0 3rdp g IRR 10# :  -6.7% 20 : 1.1%
BEEL A AZEBR N REH 1% (¢ A2 X ARTREN 1%)

6EFTEMO922017 3 9809 #FREHFE BB (FI2ZHR A FT WX E196206" 30p)
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350 % v etk E E AT A )

(A).%% 24 &

(5)ATIHF 1 5%

(6)iL f kS 1 3%

(7).% % #7187 ¢ 25 %

B) T T AAE I/ SR ERT KT (97 013 98 &

107%)

F 42 5 PR MR AR S TR E L 20 E T 2 108 20 & pOIRAR R
d 37 %5

()% ®E & 5208 s 4 E 120825

(2).02 % i & §.2.226~/5 & d- 1

(3).10# ehp FR3E % (IRR)11 %

(3).20 & ep ¥R 55 (IRR)14:8-%

()T T2 A% 0.75~ /R

(5) 47w Jc £ 'L 5 5.61#

BT R REAVIEREN T 0 NIRIFEXRERT A ITRY
£ L561E  LEBREFETREAFTH -
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3042 FAREEE CITEEL20 & T2 108 20 & pIRER K (& BF

RERE)
AR
LIRS 5 g3 EA LN i Fis ;R S FLE |RiISME S
# o T fer £ing R RE |AERE| £FER
(F2) | (FR) | (FR) | (FR) [ (F2) | (#7) | (#2) | (FR) | (¥2) | &
(i =)
0 118,760 0 -118,760 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 1,188 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,534 5938 | 25,135 1,131 14,000 | 23,938 | -94,822
2 1,224 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,499 5,938 | 25,108 1,110 13,333 | 22,774 | -72,048
3 1,260 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,462 5,938 | 25,081 1,089 | 12,698 | 21,666 | -50,382
4 1,298 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,424 5,938 | 25,053 1,068 | 12,094 | 20,611 | -29,771
5 1,337 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,385 5,938 | 25,023 1,048 | 11,518 | 19,606 | -10,165
6 1,377 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,345 5,938 | 24,993 1,028 10,969 | 18,650 8,485
7 1,419 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,304 5,938 || 24,962 1,008 10,447 | 17,740 | 26,225
8 1,461 | 14,700 | 32,722 31,261 5,938 | 24,930 989 9,950 | 16,874 | 43,099
9 1,505 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,217 5,938 | 24,897 970 9,476 | 16,049 | 59,148
10 1,550 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,172 5,938 | 24,864 952 9,025 | 15,264 | 74,412
11 1,597 | 14,7004-32,722 | 31;126- | 5,938 | .24,829 933 8,595 | 14,517 | 88,929
12 1,644 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,078 5,938 | 24,793 916 8,186 | 13,806 | 102,735
13 1,694 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,028 5,938 | 24,756 898 7,796 | 13,129 | 115,863
14 1,745 | 14,700 32,722 | 30,978 5,938 | 24,718 881 7,424 | 12,484 | 128,348
15 1,797 | 14,700 32,722 | 30,925 | 5,938 | 24,678 864 7,071 | 11,871 | 140,218
16 1,851 | 14,700 |- 82,722 | /30,871 5,938 | 24,638 848 6;734 | 11,287 | 151,505
17 1,906 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 30,816 | 5,938 | 24,596 832 6,414 | 10,731 | 162,236
18 1,964 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 30,759 5,938 | 24,553 816 6,108 | 10,202 | 172,439
19 2,022 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 30,700 5,938 | 24,509 800 5,817 9,699 182,138
20 2,083 | 14,700 | 32,7227 30,639 5,938 | 24,464 785 5,540 9,220 191,358
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443 KARH S ITEHELI0E T2 108 20 & p IR (& 55
TE9%e

RN 5 &R | Efer i | RER | FAh | FTE | RERE | FHRER

£ TE | e gind | ME RiE | RERE | 4RERE
(FA) | (FR) (x| (Fx) | (Fx) | (Fx) | (FA) | (FR) | () (# =)

0 | 118,760 0 -118,760( 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1| 1,188 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,357 | 11,876 | 12,237 | 1,131 | 5795 | 11,654 | -107,106
2 | 1,224 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,322 | 11,876 | 12,210 | 1,110 | 5519 | 11,075 | -96,031
3 | 1,260 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,285 | 11,876 | 12,183 | 1,089 | 5256 | 10,524 | -85,507
4 | 1,298 | 6,085 | 13,545| 12,247 | 11,876 | 12,154 | 1,068 | 5,006 | 9,999 -75,508
5 | 1,337 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,208 | 11,876 | 12,125 | 1,048 | 4,768 | 9,500 -66,007
6 | 1,377 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,168 | 11,876 | 12,095 | 1,028 | 4,541 | 9,025 -56,982
7 | 1419 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,127 | 11,876 | 12,064 | 1,008 | 4,324 | 8,574 -48,408
8 | 1461 | 6,085 | 13,545| 12,084 | 11,876 [+12,032 | 989 4,119 | 8,144 -40,265
9 | 1,505 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,040 | 11,876 | 11,999 | / 970 3922 | 7,735 -32,530
10 | 1,550 | 6,085 | 13,545|< 11,995 | 11,876 | 11,965 | 952 3,736 | 7,345 -25,184
11 | 1,597 | 6,085 | 13,545| 11,949 0 8,961 |- 933 3,558 | 5,239 -19,945
12 | 1,644 | 6,085 | 13,545 11,901 0 8,926 | 916 3,388 | 4,970 -14,975
13 | 1,694 | 6,085 |13,545| 11,851 0 8,889 | 898 3227 4714 -10,261
14 | 1,745 | 6,085 |113,545/ 11,801 0 8,850 | 881 3,073 4,470 -5,791
15 | 1,797 | 6,085 13,545 11,748 0 8,811 | 864 2,927 | 4,238 -1,553
16 | 1,851 | 6,085.13,545| 11,694 0 8,771 | 848 2,788 | 4,018 2,465
17 | 1,906 | 6,085 113,545 11,639 0 8,729 | 832 2,655 | 3,808 6,274
18 | 1,964 | 6,085 | 13,545 11,582 0 8,686 | 816 2,528 | 3,609 9,883
19 | 2,022 | 6,085 | 13,545] 11,523 0 8,642 | 800 2,408 | 3,420 13,303
20 | 2,083 | 6,085 | 13,545 11,462 0 8,597 | 785 2,293 | 3,240 16,543
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444 FRAREPEIFEE'L10E T2 108 20 & pIR4ER K (& B F

h

g

=B 3 ’:‘:‘L B
¥ AT
EEN # 4 TEEON EL Fis I * A FRE | M4 E
B #r | RE | o gk | RiE | RE |AERE| EFER
(Fr) | (FR) | (F=x) | (F=) | (Fx) | (=) | (F=) | (FR) | (F=) A
()
0 | 118,760 0 -118,760| 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 1,188 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,534 | 11,876 | 26,620 | 1,131 | 14,000 | 25,352 | -93,408
2 1,224 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,499 | 11,876 | 26,593 | 1,110 | 13,333 | 24,121 | -69,287
3 1,260 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,462 | 11,876 | 26,565 | 1,089 | 12,698 | 22,948 | -46,339
4 1,298 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,424 | 11,876 | 26,537 | 1,068 | 12,094 | 21,832 | -24,507
5 1,337 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,385 | 11,876 | 26,508 | 1,048 | 11,518 | 20,770 | -3,737
6 1,377 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,345 | 11,876 | 26,478 | 1,028 | 10,969 | 19,758 | 16,021
7 1,419 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,304 | 11,876 | 26,447 | 1,008 | 10,447 | 18,795 | 34,816
8 1,461 | 14,700 | 32,722 31,261 | 11,8761 26,415 989 9,950 | 17,879 | 52,695
9 1,505 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,217 | 11,876 | 26,382 970 9,476 | 17,006 | 69,701
10 1,550 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,172 | 11,876 | 26,348 952 9,025 | 16,175 | 85,876
11 1,597 | 14,7004 32,722 | | 31,126 0 23,344 | 933 8,595 | 13,649 | 99,525
12 1,644 | 14,700 | 32,722 | | 31,078 0 23,308 | <916 8,186 | 12,979 | 112,504
13 1,694 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,028 0 23,271 | 898 7,796 | 12,341 | 124,845
14 1,745 | 14,700 32,722 | 30,978 0 23233 | 881 7,424 | 11,734 | 136,579
15 1,797 | 14,700 32,722 | 30,925 0 23,194 | 864 7,071 | 11,157 | 147,736
16 1,851 | 14,700 | 82,722 | /30,871 0 23,154 | 848 6,734 | 10,607 | 158,343
17 1,906 | 14,700 32,722 | 30,816 0 23112 |- 832 6,414 | 10,084 | 168,427
18 1,964 | 14,700 | 32,722 30,759 0 23,069 | 816 6,108 | 9,586 | 178,013
19 2,022 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 30,700 0 23,025 | 800 5817 | 9,112 | 187,124
20 2,083 | 14,700 | 32,722'| 30,639 0 22979 | 785 5540 | 8,661 | 195,785
e
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% 45 KR WEHE - TEEN20ET2 108 20 & p WEPF (ELF
TE3%e
EUPS 342 3y EREPN 7 s EEN FRE | RERE | FREMRER
F: ETaN T o » g N WE | RRME | 4mERE
(F=) | (FR) | (F=) | (F=) | (F=) (+ =) (F=) | (FR) | (F=) (¥ =)

0 | 62,760 0 -62,760 0 62,760 -62,760 | -62,760
1 628 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,917 | 3,138 10,472 598 5,795 | 9,973 -52,787
2 647 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,898 | 3,138 10,458 587 5,519 | 9,486 -43,301
3 666 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,879 | 3,138 10,444 576 5,256 | 9,022 -34,279
4 686 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,859 | 3,138 10,429 565 5,006 | 8,580 -25,699
5 707 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,838 | 3,138 10,413 554 4,768 | 8,159 -17,540
6 728 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,817 | 3,138 10,397 543 4,541 | 7,758 -9,782
7 750 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,795 | 3,138 10,381 533 4,324 | 7,378 -2,404
8 772 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,773 | 3,138 10,364 523 4,119 | 7,015 4,611
9 796 | 6,085 | 13,545.| 12,750 3,138 10,347 513 3,922 | 6,670 11,280
10 819 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,726 | 3,138 10,329 503 3,736 | 6,341 17,621
11 844 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,701-|3;138 10,310 493 3,558 | 6,028 23,649
12 869 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,676 3,138 10,291 484 3,388 | 5,730 29,380
13 895 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,650 3,138 10,272 | 475 3,227 | 5,447 34,827
14 922 | 6,085 |13,545 | 12,623 | 3,138 10,252 466 3,073 | 5,178 40,005
15 950 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,595 | 3,138 10,231 457 2,927 | 4,921 44,927
16 978 | 6,085, | 13,545 | 12,567 | 3,138 10,210 448 2,788 | 4,677 49,604
17 | 1,008 | 6,0857 13,545 | 12,537 | 3,138 10,188 440 2,655 | 4,445 54,049
18 | 1,038 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,507.| 3,138 10,165 431 2,528 | 4,224 58,273
19 | 1,069 | 6,085 | 138,545 12,476 | 3,138 10,142 423 2,408 | 4,014 62,286
20 | 1,101 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,444 | 3,138 10,118 | 415 2,293 | 3,813 66,100
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%46 Pl WEACITEER20ET2 108 20 & p 34 5 (£ 08

TERE)
LR AT
EEN # [ TEEON EL FLis =4 | FRE | RER e
# o TE o ERT 4 R Rieg | mERE | £0ER
(F=) | (FR) | (F=) | (F=) | (=) (F=) | (F=) | (FR) | (=) A
(=)
0 62,760 0 -62,760 0 62,760 -62,760 | -62,760
1 628 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,094 | 3,138 24,855 | 598 | 14,000 | 23,671 | -39,089
2 647 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,075 | 3,138 24,841 | 587 | 13,333 | 22,532 | -16,557
3 666 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,056 3,138 24,826 576 12,698 | 21,446 4,889
4 686 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,036 3,138 24,811 565 12,094 | 20,412 25,301
5 707 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,015 | 3,138 24,796 | 554 | 11,518 | 19,428 | 44,729
6 728 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,994 | 3,138 24,780 | 543 | 10,969 | 18,491 | 63,220
7 750 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,972 | 3,138 24;764 | 533 | 10,447 | 17,599 | 80,819
8 772 14,700 | 32,7224 31,950 | 3,138 24,747/ | 523 9,950 | 16,750 | 97,569
9 796 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,927 3,138 24,730 s 9,476 15,941 | 113,510
10 819 14,700| 32,722 | 31,903 3,138 24,712 503 9,025 15,171 | 128,681
11 844 14,700{ 32,722 | 31,878 3,138 24,693 493 8,595 14,437 | 143,119
12 869 14,700| 32,722 || 31,853~ 3,138 24,674 |~484 | 18,186 | 13,739 | 156,858
13 895 14,700 32,722 | 31,827 | 3,138 24,655 | 475 7,796 | 13,075 | 169,933
14 922 14,700 32,722 | 31,800 | 3,138 24,634 | 466 7,424 | 12,442 | 182,375
15 950 14,700| 32,722 | 31,772 3,138 24,614 457 7,071 11,840 | 194,215
16 978 14,700 32,722 | 31,744 3,138 24,592 448 6,734 11,266 | 205,481
17 1,008 | 14,700 | 32,722 |. 31,714 3,138 24,570 440 6,414 10,720 | 216,201
18 1,038 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,684 | 3,138 24,548 | 431 6,108 | 10,200 | 226,401
19 1,069 | 14,700 | 32,722/| 31,653 | 3,138 24,524 | 423 5,817 9,705 | 236,106
20 1,101 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,621 |3;138 24,500 | 415 5,540 9,234 | 245,340
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3047 FRrE WE A FEERI0E T2 108 20 & P RS (£ RF

TE3%e
ERN B [ =TT 158 Fism RN FLE | RERE | FHMRER
# # T e &ind RIE ME | RERE | ERERE
(FA) | (FR) | (F=) | (Fx) | (F7) | (=) (F~) | (FR) | (F=) (# =)

0 | 62,760 0 62,760/ 0 62,760 -62,760 | -62,760
1 628 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,917 | 6,276 | 11,257 598 5,795 | 10,721 | -52,039
2 647 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,898 | 6,276 | 11,243 587 5519 | 10,198 | -41,841
3 666 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,879 | 6,276 | 11,228 576 5256 | 9,699 | -32,142
4 686 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,859 | 6,276 | 11,213 565 5,006 | 9,225 | -22,917
5 707 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,838 | 6,276 | 11,198 554 4,768 | 8,774 | -14,143
6 728 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,817 | 6,276 | 11,182 543 4,541 | 8,344 -5,799
7 750 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,795 | 6,276 | 11,166 533 4,324 | 7,935 2,136
8 772 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,773 | 6,276+ 11,149 523 4,119 | 7,546 9,682
9 796 | 6,085 | 13545 | 12,750 | 6,276 | 11,131 513 3,922 | 7,175 16,858
10 819 | 6,085 | 13,545 12,726 | 6,276 | 11,113 503 3,736 | 6,822 23,680
11 844 | 6,085 | 13;545 | 12,701 0 9,526 493 3,558 | 5,570 29,250
12 869 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,676 0 9,507 484 3,388 | 5,294 34,544
13 895 | 6,085 [ 13,545 | 12,650 0 9,487 475 3,227 | 5,031 39,575
14 922 | 6,085/ 13,545 | 12,623 0 9,467 | 466 3,073 | 4,781 44,356
15 950 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,595 0 9,446 457 2,927 | 4,544 48,900
16 978 | 6,085 ( 18,545 | 12,567 0 9,425 448 2,788 | 4,318 53,218
17 | 1,008 | 6,085| 13,545 | 12,537 0 9,403 440 2,655 | 4,102 57,320
18 | 1,038 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,507 0 9,380 431 2,528 | 3,898 61,218
19 | 1,069 | 6,085 | 13545 | 12,476 0 9,357 423 2,408 | 3,703 64,921
20 | 1,101 | 6,085 | 13,545 | 12,444 0 9,333 415 2,293 | 3,518 68,438
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(=)
0 62,760 0 -62,760 0 62,760 -62,760 | -62,760
1 628 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,094 | 6,276 25,640 | 598 | 14,000 | 24,419 | -38,341
2 647 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,075 | 6,276 25,626 | 587 | 13,333 | 23,244 | -15,097
3 666 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,056 6,276 25,611 576 12,698 | 22,124 7,026
4 686 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,036 6,276 25,596 565 12,094 | 21,058 28,084
5 707 14,700 | 32,722 | 32,015 6,276 25,581 554 11,518 | 20,043 | 48,128
6 728 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,994 | 6,276 25,565 | 543 | 10,969 | 19,077 | 67,205
7 750 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,972 | 6,276 25548 | 533 | 10,447 | 18,156 | 85,361
8 772 14,700 | 32,7224 31,950 | 6,276 25,531/ | /523 9,950 | 17,280 | 102,641
9 796 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,927 6,276 25,514 s 9,476 16,447 | 119,088
10 819 14,700| 32,722 | 31,903 6,276 25,496 503 9,025 15,652 | 134,740
11 844 14,700{ 32,722 | 31,878 0 23,909 493 8,595 13,979 | 148,719
12 869 14,700| 32,722 | | 31,853 0 23,800 |~484 | 8,186 | 13,303 | 162,022
13 895 14,700| (32,722 | 31,827 0 23,870 | 475 7,796 | 12,659 | 174,681
14 922 14;700( 32,722 | 31,800 0 23,850 | 466 7,424 | 12,046 | 186,727
15 950 14,700| 32,722 | 31,772 0 23,829 457 7,071 11,462 | 198,189
16 978 14,700 32,722 | 31,744 0 23,808 448 6,734 10,907 | 209,096
17 1,008 | 14,700 | 32,722 |. 31,714 0 23,786 440 6,414 10,378 | 219,474
18 1,038 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,684 0 23,763 | 431 6,108 9,874 | 229,348
19 1,069 | 14,700 | 32,722/ 31,653 0 23,7404 423 5,817 9,395 | 238,742
20 1,101 | 14,700 | 32,722 | 31,621 0 23,716 | 415 5,540 8,938 | 247,681
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() | (FR) | (Fr) | (Fx) | (FR) | (Fx) | (FR) | (FR) | (FR) e
(+ =)
0 | 8159 0 -81,596 0 81,596 -81,596 | -81,596
1 816 6,085 | 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 777 5,795 | 10,064 | -71,532
2 816 6,085 | 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 740 5519 | 9,585 | -61,948
3 816 6,085 | 13,545| 12,7297| 4,080 | 10,567 705 5256 | 9,128 | -52,819
4 816 6,085 | 13,545| 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 671 5,006 | 8,693 | -44,126
5 816 6,085 | 13,545| 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 639 4,768 | 8,280 | -35846
6 816 6,085 | 13545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 609 4541 | 7,885 | -27,961
7 816 6,085(13,545| 12,729~ 4,080 | 10567 580 4324 | 7510 | -20,451
8 816 6,085| 13,545| 12,729 4,080 | 10567 552 4119 | 7,152 | -13,299
9 816 6,085 13,545| 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 526 3,922 | 6,812 | -6,488
10 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 501 3,736 | 6,487 0
11 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 477 3558 | 6,178 6,178
12 816 6,085(°13,545| 12,729 | 4,080 [ 10,567 454 3,388 | 5,884 | 12,062
13 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 433 3227 | 5604 | 17,666
14 816 6,085| 13,545| 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 412 3,073 | 5,337 | 23,003
15 816 6,085| 13545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 | 393 2,927 | 5083 | 28,086
16 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 374 2,788 | 4,841 | 32,927
17 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 356 2,655 | 4,610 | 37,537
18 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 339 2,528 | 4,391 | 41,928
19 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 323 2,408 | 4,182 | 46,110
20 816 6,085| 13,545 12,729 | 4,080 | 10,567 308 2,293 | 3,983 | 50,092
o
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PFF 2 ERFT

% 7%
*A | EH &g E N FE | RISI| | F A FRE | RIEME Jﬁ;
- o~ i CESS £ g B BiE EIE | 2 ER
(F)| (FR) | (F=) (F=) | (FR) | (=) | (FR) | (FR) (# =) A
()
0 (118,760 0 -118,760 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 1,188 | 8,928 19,874 18,686 5,938 15,499 | 1,131 8,503 14,761 | -103,999
2 1,224 | 8,928 19,874 18,650 5,938 15,472 | 1,110 8,098 14,034 -89,965
3 1,260 | 8,928 19,874 18,613 5,938 15,445 | 1,089 7,712 13,342 -76,624
4 1,298 | 8,928 | 19,874 18,576 | 5,938 | 15,416 | 1,068 7,345 12,683 | -63,941
5 1,337| 8,928 | 19,874 18,537 5,938 | 15,387 | 1,048 6,995 12,056 | -51,885
6 1,377| 8,928 | 19,874 18,497 5,938 | (15,357 | 1,028 6,662 11,460 | -40,425
7 1,419| 8,928 19,874 18,455 5,938 15,326 | 1,008 6,345 10,892 -29,533
8 1,461 | 8,928 19,874 18,413 5,938 15,294 989 6,043 10,352 -19,182
9 1,505| 8,928 19,874 18,369 5,938 15,261 970 5,755 9,837 -9,344
10 1,550| 8,928 | 19,874 18,324 | 5,938 | 15,227 952 5,481 9,348 4
11 1,597 | 8,928 | 19,874 18,277~ 5,938 | 15,192 933 5,220 8,882 8,886
12 1,644 | 8,928 | 19,874 18,229 | 5,938 | 15,156 916 4,971 8,439 17,326
13 1,694| 8,928 19,874 18,180 5,938 15,119 898 4,735 8,018 25,344
14 1,745| 8,928 19,874 18,129 5,938 15,081 881 4,509 7,617 32,961
15 1,797| 8,928 19,874 18,077 5,938 15,042 864 4,295 7,235 40,196
16 1,851 | 8,928 | 19,874 18,023 | 5,938 | 15,002 848 4,090 6,873 47,069
17 1,906| 8,928 | 19,874 17,967 | 5,938 | 14,960 832 3,895 6,527 53,596
18 1,964 | 8,928 | 19,874 17,910 | 5,938 | 14,917 816 3,710 6,198 59,794
19 2,022| 8,928 19,874 17,851 5,938 14,873 800 3,533 5,886 65,680
20 2,083 | 8,928 19,874 17,791 5,938 14,827 785 3,365 5,588 71,268
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(F~)
0 |118,76( 0 -118,760, 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 0 6,910 | 15,381 | 15,381 | 11,876| 15,381 0 6,580 | 14,649 | -104,111
2 0 6,910 | 15,381 | 15,381 | 11,876| 15,381 0 6,267 | 13,951 | -90,160
3 0 6,910 | 15,381 | 15,381 | 11,876| 15,381 0 5,969 | 13,287 | -76,874
4 0 6,910 | 15,381 | 15,381 | 11,876| 15,381 0 5,684 | 12,654 | -64,220
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12 0 6,910 | 15,381 15,381 0 15,381 0 3,847 8,565 17,566
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o
1p AHRFTSEREE S, M5 208 147 £ 7101 (9+]) 10 EZE
¥ e 52 10 #; Tiag T A A 1.38 AR
A& 2226 A/RTE(O7#£017 3 98£ 097 “ARP 2R THERTLY)
3l § ik 3% ELE b 5.00% D Eg 25%
4. #R4p v & IRR 10 # : 0.0% 20&: 6.2%
o 1% (¢ FHPHRZEFHRTREHE 1%)

SAEHE X RALU%HB
s
v

6.# 5 7T 1 E L

65



24-13 5 EHBRTAERE A7 0 27 T b RR o AR~ 4T
BE 108 T 2 108220 P RIS B LR MBE TR 2 ERFTE L
6918 (KWH) » 7 & Fh # #F TP LA Feirlf 22 30 83800 &) &

31.29 -
%2413 LRI F AL ST
LR PRTICE S
FHRTRAFTWEE AW A S a2 | 31.29%

(i)

TR AT E T 20 T 2 102 20 & B
TRIFPF - PEBRME T F2Z E R FTE

892.8% (KWH)

PRI B 3~ 47 52 ' 1048 T2 1088 20 p
AR FN S N rﬁ,‘@;}h?ﬁ'{éi&g&{,?ﬁ

6913 (KWH)

66



4112 HR AP AHRESFAP S RLTRE A R(24ER S AE

#)
1- g‘?ﬁ%,ﬁ“..&i:

()AL FF & P BRI FTATL % 9,500 (7 B+ ¥ it ~ AHINA) -
1

S
)1
i
Eig
=Y
oy
(w

@ik : i
(3).94% %5 T & : 704.65 (KW
4)5%8+ + : &

(5) 475 5%

(6) § kS 1 3%

(7). % #4185 25.%

I
~—

B)THFETFAFEIN 1 LR R oTERARTE THO7 £ 01 1 98

£101)

% 4-14 G R I SRR TR E TR SR
&7 2 10 20E P RS 5 d 2 A

(V)& #Z26220F 3712 20E08

(2).04 % i & 1% 2.2264 /& & 413

(3).10 # sp 2R4F % (IRR) -0.3 %

(3).20 & ek /3R PN % (IRR)5.9 %

(4). T o83 T A A 2125~ /B

(5)A7Hw Jc &1 % 10.17#

67

545 4 E T 20



%:4'14 $ ?T%’/J‘ &L#’P‘
B20# p MU F (UERFERFTE)

2

T~ FORR AR - 47 1208 T 210

7 %
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& #r TE o r g | RE RE |RERE| ERER
(Fx) | (FR) | () | (F2) | (FR) | (FR) | (FR) | (FR) | (F3) E
(# =)
0 95,000 0 -95,000 0 95,000 -95,000 | -95,000
1 950 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,734 | 4,750 | 12,238 | 905 | 6,710 | 11,655 | -83,345
2 979 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,706 | 4,750 | 12,217 | 888 | 6,391 | 11,081 | -72,264
3 1,008 | 7,046 | 15684 | 14,677 | 4,750 | 12,195 | 871 | 6,087 | 10,534 | -61,729
4 1,038 | 7,046 | 15684 | 14,646 | 4,750 | 12,172 | 854 | 5,797 | 10,014 | -51,715
5 1,069 | 7,046 | 15684 | 14,615 | 4,750 | 12,149 | 838 | 5521 | 9,519 | -42,196
6 1,101 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,583 |.4,750 | 112,125 822 5,258 9,048 | -33,148
7 1,134 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,550 |- 4,750 | 12,100/| 806 | 5,007 | 8,599 | -24,549
8 1,168 | 7,046 | 15684 | 14,516 | 4,750 | 12,075 | 791 | 4,769 | 8,173 | -16,376
9 1,203 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,481 | 4,750 |.12,048 | 776 | 4,542 | 7,766 | -8,610
10 1,240 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,445 4,750 | 12,021 761 4,326 7,380 -1,230
11 1,277 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,408+ 4,750 || 11,993 746 4,120 7,012 5,782
12 1,315 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,369 | 4,750 | 11,965 | 732 3,923 6,663 12,445
13 1,354 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,330 | 4,750 | 11,935 | 718 | 3,737 | 6,329 | 18,774
14 1,395 | 7,046+ 15,684 | 14,289 | 4,750 | 11,904 | 705 |/ 3559 | 6,012 | 24,786
15 1,437 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,247 4,750 | 11,873 | 691 | 3,389 5711 | 30,497
16 1,480 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,204 | 4,750 | 11,841 678 3,228 5,424 35,922
17 1,524 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,160.| 4,750 | 11,807 665 3,074 | 5,151 41,073
18 1,570 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,114 | 4,750 | 11,773 | 652 2,928 | 4,892 45,965
19 1,617 | 7,046 | 15,684 14,067-| 4,750 | 11,738 | 640 | 2,788 | 4,645 | 50,610
20 1,666 | 7,046 | 15,684 | 14,019 | 4,750 | 11,701 | 628 | 2,656 | 4,410 | 55,020
1p ARF I RAREM 5 208 5 475 # 111 (19+1) 20 £33y
Zy]t& 10.17 £ TIFE T N A 1.25 AR
Tk 2226 A/BNBEO7TEO0L" 1 98& 10" HhMP s R THERT L)
3 | Wik 3%  #mF  5.00% CE R 25%
4.p 3rap v IRR 10 : -0.3% 20+ : 5.9%
S5AEH M ASKEL»REH 1% (¢ A PR RARFTRET 1%)

6.EFTEIL92E01" 3

98 097 HEE A H mH(FI25E 4 5 T 4K, L1 962067 3079)
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(2).amEWE © IR EH N R A
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(5)47 % 1 5%

(6) § kS 1 3%
(7).4 4 : 25 %
(8). T35 F & A2t ¥ 5
£107)

%415 5 % b A A TR i

&2 108 20 & AL d T

DR T 11,876F (5 B

W A Ny
'/:‘E t"—r lg' fﬁ‘:‘?‘

(L)% %% &5 20% 4579500 20 &34 B
(2).01 % i L1 222613 & -
(3).10 & ik 4z 4 % (IRR) -3.2 %
(3).20 & 1k $RE pv % (IRR)3:6%

(4)T30% T 2 A% 1L4A5AIR
(5) 47w fc £ 7% 12,555
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24-15. £ b 7§ 5 SRR TRE R BRI B A ITH £ 2202 T 210
P20 P IFPS (4R R RRAFTE)

RN E & TEEON #E | RER | FA #FRE | MRIERE | FFMRER
& #o TE o £ | RE RE | HERE (EFERE
(F~) [ (FR) | (F=) | (FA) | (F=) | (Fr) | (=) | (HFR) (=) (=)
0 116,760 0 -116,760 0 116,760 -116,760| -116,760
1 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 | 1,112 6,942 12,145 | -104,615
2 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 | 1,059 6,611 11,566 -93,049
3 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 | 1,009 6,297 11,016 -82,033
4 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 961 5,997 10,491 -71,542
5 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 915 5711 9,992 -61,551
6 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 872 5,439 9,516 -52,035
7 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 830 5,180 9,063 -42,972
8 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 791 4,933 8,631 -34,341
9 1,168 7,289 | 16,2251 . 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 753 4,699 8,220 -26,121
10 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 717 4,475 7,829 -18,292
11 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 683 4,262 7,456 -10,837
12 1,168 7,289 16,225 | = 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 650 4,059 7,101 -3,736
13 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 12,752_ 619 3,866 6,763 3,027
14 1,168 7,289+ 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 590 3,681 6,441 9,467
15 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 562 3,506 6,134 15,601
16 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 535 3,339 5,842 21,443
17 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 510 3,180 5,564 27,007
18 1,168 7,289 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 |112,752 485 3,029 5,299 32,306
19 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 462 2,885 5,046 37,352
20 1,168 7,289 | 16,225 | 15,057 5,838 | 12,752 440 2,747 4,806 42,158
=2
Lach B a0 0s 5 A& 613 5 20 5 47155 901 (19+1) 20 R
iz &1 12,55 & T g 1.45 ~IB
2.8 a8y 2226 ~/RJBO7E0L7 1 98& 107 FhRP s R THERTLH)
34 f ik 3%  4FRF  5.00% S £ O 25%
4.0 FRIE 5 IRR 10 & : -3.2% 20 : 3.8%
BAEER X ALHFR AR 1% (¢ g AR KFRTREH 1%)

6EFTEMNO92£01? 3 98&E 09" #FREH3Eyp(FI25hF FTWFH I E196206* 30p)
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94 & T 3ap i 7.137(M/S) 6.128(M/S)

10 & eop Frgppe | -0.3(%) -3.2(%)

i‘_’%:

20 # s 2ndR (] 5.9(%) 3.6(%)

_::%':

Ty T A A 1.25(14) 1.45(~/ %)
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2417 A FLPFTEHTETFHPERE 2

D

£ R 1250 4% | #5 COE ALE P F
(&) TERFLE (#) (~19) (=)
(KWH )
92 5,943,112 3791.7 600 2,275,023
93 5,180,026 3304.8 600 1,982,914
94 7,289,221 4650.5 600 2,790,314
95 5,728,821 3654.9 600 2,192,993
96 5,302,300 3382.8 600 2,029,720
97 3,826,300 2441.1 600 1,464,708
98 889,200 567.3 600 340,386
&3t 34,159,980 21794.0 600 13,076,44
IR 4 F L F LR p92E0LY - 1982097 5 25Uk 4 F RS

# T8 p92&0L8 #3551 96067 ¢
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421 4u > BRALIS > FORRE B A0 - 47 E P20 T 21022204 pIRER
(FRFTEREE
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198#£09” 308;2%.h 4 HFRHFI6E 8" 8Pk L EY
£p 922017 01p396#06" 30p » ikik 417757 » #1250
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B)3THF 5%
(6)F f ik 2 8%
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(97#01°* 1 98 10" #a e o TTH* BT & HHcjes 2+ 4
2 B AL)
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3418, 4r xBTS > FORRR I A ~ 47 15 & 2208 T 2 108120 p 4R
F (2R¥tE9%E)

&+ A £ 87 R EIN 7 | RER AAh [ BFTE | RERE | AHRER

z EIapN g o~ £ing e MiE |[BRE | EERE
(Fx) | (FR) | (F=) | (F=) | (Fr) | (Fx) | (F2) | (FR) | (F=) (# =)

0 | 118,760 0 -118,760 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 1,188 | 6,085 | 15,870| 14,682 | 5,938 | 12,496 | 1,131 | 5795 | 11,901 | -106,859
2 1,224 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,646 | 5938 | 12,469 | 1,110 | 5519 | 11,310 | -95549
3 1,260 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,609 5,938 | 12,441 1,089 5,256 | 10,747 -84,802
4 1,298 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,572 5,938 | 12,413 1,068 5,006 | 10,212 -74,590
5 1,337 | 6,085 | 15,870| 14,533 | 5,938 | 12,384 | 1,048 | 4,768 | 9,703 -64,887
6 1,377 | 6,085 | 15870| 14,492 | 5938 | 12,354 | 1,028 | 4,541 | 9,219 -55,668
7 1,419 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,451 | 5938 | 12,323 | 1,008 | 4,324 | 8,758 -46,910
8 1,461 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,409 5,938 | 12,291 989 4,119 | 8,319 -38,591
9 1,505 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,365 5,938 | 12,258 970 3,922 | 7,902 -30,690
10 1,550 6,085 | 15;870| 14,320 5;938+| 12,224 952 3,736 | 7,504 -23,185
11 | 1,597 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,273-| 5938 | 12,189 | 933 3,558 | 7,127 -16,059
12 | 1,644 | 6,085 |.15,870 | 14,225 5938 | 12,153 | 916 3,388{ 6,767 -9,291
13 | 1,694 | 6,085 15870 14,176 | 5938 | 12,116 | 898 3,227 6,425 -2,866
14 1,745 6,085 | 15,8701 14,125 5,938 | 12,078 881 3,073 6,100 3,234
15 1,797 6,085 15,870 | 14,073 5,938 | 12,039 864 2,927 |- 5,791 9,025
16 1,851 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,019 5,938 | 11,999 848 2,788 | 5,497 14,522
17 | 1,906 | 6,085 | 15870 | 13,963 /| 5,938 | 11,957 | 832 2,655| 5,217 19,739
18 | 1,964 | 6,085 | 15,870/ 13,906 .| 5,938 | 11,914 | 816 2,528 | 4,951 24,689
19 | 2,022 | 6,085 | 15870| 13,847 | 5938 | 11,870 | 800 2,408 | 4,697 29,387
20 2,083 6,085 | 15,870 . 13,787 5,938 | 11,824 785 2,293 | 4,456 33,843

A

LA FRT DRAE AL 20# 5 475 # 11 (19+41) 20 £35S

¥4z £ 13.46 £, T E oA A 1.82 ~ IR

2% B 2 608 ;/)‘;5:@(97& 01" 2 98#& 10" A BP s LHERT & H)HeE T+ A2

34 bk 3%  ITRF 5.00% I A 25%

4.0 4R EYF IRR 10£ : -41% 20& : 3.0%

BEER I ALIREFH B L 1% (¢ FHEBRZKXFRTREF 1%)
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(FRFTEFEERRLIER F FT2HF2Ep 92201 01p 3+ &
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IR > d £ ¥ E A
(D3 é i 20E 3587 10 22+ 5
(2).2 T i & 2.608 0k & B2
Q7% 017 1 98# 10" w A P s R T2 AT &R HHcF T = A
2 AR
(3).10& = 24F f¥ 3 (IRR)-2.0 %
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%4-19. 4e » g ARTS 0 FORPR I B AR - 378 # U0& T 2 102120 P FdR Y
F(FRFTERRE)

&+ A £ 87 R EIN 7 | RER AAh [ BFTE | RERE | AHRER

z EIapN g o~ £ing e MiE |[BRE | EERE
(Fx) | (FR) | (F=) | (F=) | (Fr) | (Fx) | (F2) | (FR) | (F=) (# =)

0 | 118,760 0 -118,760 0 118,760 -118,760| -118,760
1 1,188 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,682 | 11,876 | 13,980 | 1,131 | 5795 | 13,314 | -105,446
2 1,224 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,646 | 11,876 | 13,954 | 1,110 | 5519 | 12,657 | -92,789
3 1,260 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,609 | 11,876 | 13,926 1,089 5,256 | 12,030 -80,759
4 1,298 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,572 | 11,876 | 13,898 1,068 5,006 | 11,434 -69,325
5 1,337 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,533 | 11,876 | 13,868 | 1,048 | 4,768 | 10,866 | -58,459
6 1,377 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,492 | 11,876 | 13,838 | 1,028 | 4,541 | 10,326 | -48,133
7 1,419 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,451 | 11,876+ 13,807 | 1,008 | 4,324 | 9,812 -38,321
8 1,461 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,409 |-11,876 | 13,775 989 4,119 | 9,323 -28,997
9 1,505 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,365 | 11,876 | 13,743 970 3,922 | 8,859 -20,139
10 1,550 6,085 | 15;870| 14,320 | 11;876+|,.13,709 952 3,736 | 8,416 -11,722
11 | 1,597 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,273 0 10,705 | 933 3,558 | 6,259 -5,463
12 | 1,644 | 6,085 |.15,870 | 14,225 0 10,669 | 916 3,388{ 5,941 477
13 | 1,694 | 6,085 [ 15,870 14,176 0 10,632 | 898 3,227| 5,638 6,116
14 1,745 6,085 | 15,8701 14,125 0 10,594 881 3,073 5,351 11,467
15 1,797 6,085 15,870 | 14,073 0 10,555 864 2,927 |- 5,077 16,544
16 1,851 6,085 | 15,870 | 14,019 0 10,514 848 2,788 | 4,817 21,360
17 | 1,906 | 6,085 | 15870 | 13,963 0 10,472 | 832 2,655 | 4,569 25,929
18 | 1,964 | 6,085 | 15,870/ 13,906 0 10,430 | 816 2,528 | 4,334 30,263
19 | 2,022 | 6,085 | 15,870 | 13,847 0 10,385 | 800 2,408 | 4,110 34,373
20 2,083 6,085 | 15,870 . 13,787 0 10,340 785 2,293 | 3,897 38,270
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4.0 4R EYF IRR 10£ : -2.0% 20& : 3.7%

BEER I ALIREFH B L 1% (¢ FHEBRZKXFRTREF 1%)
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(L)AL F A& D BILFATS % 11,8765 (5 B 7 * 3 ~ AAEINA) o

() aEFEY P UKAR > REFZ 1%

R)ewsmE T EFwE 60855 (KWH)

(FAgETEFRE AL 4 FRBFTEP 922017 0lp3 ¥

1982097 30p;25.h 4 HRBFIO6E8? BpHpH FTE
'p 92# 01 01p 2 96F 06" 30p » 2% 4177177 » ¥ 1.2%

b4 BT WETOFTER HEZTIORFRT L e » T F I

ETmngt

(4) % 5 4 : &

(5)47m% : 5%

(6)3L b kS 13 %

(7).% £ 713 M %1 25 %

B) M EF T TR E N SR ERT )T 22264(97 £ 01
I 98 & 10 7 )+icijoat 8 KgF T ~ 1.04 =/ & =3.266 ~

(9).5 % B T T §aelerife s 1.04%

# 4-20 5 FCrAE R EA AR AT E L 20 F T 2109 20 £ IR o o
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+ ¥ 17
(D&% 208 4551120825
(2).2 % 4 & 32667/ & M3+
(3).10& chph 20p i % (IRR) 0 %
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A Tio5 T < &5 1.827/8
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%4-20 '}/IKT",E‘#EIJ# PR E 20 T 2 1082208 pOIREEAN S (E BRF T
ERmE ) BT o R

AR ALES
RN B | BR | o | 455 | RER| S 4 #TE | mEmA )
# # TE | e g | RE g | RERE| £NER
(Fx) | (FR) | (FR) | (F) [ (Fx) | (FR) | (F=) | (FR) | (F=) A
(#~)
0 | 118,760 0 -118,760| 0 118,760 -118,760 | -118,760
1 1,188 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18,685 | 5938 | 15498| 1,131 | 5795 | 14,760 | -104,000
2 1,224 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18,650 | 5938 | 15472| 1,110 | 5519 | 14,034 | -89,966
3 1,260 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18,613 | 5938 | 15444| 1,089 | 5256 | 13341 | -76,625
4 1,298 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18575 | 5938 | 15416| 1,068 | 5006 | 12,683 | -63,943
5 1,337 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18536 | 5938 | 15,387| 1,048 | 4,768 | 12,056 | -51,886
6 1,377 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18496 | 5938 | 15356| 1,028 | 4541 | 11,459 | -40,428
7 1,419 | 6,085 | 19,873| 18,455 | 5938 | 15,325|. 1,008 | 4,324 | 10,891 | -29,536
8 1,461 | 6,085 | 19,873{ 18,412 | 5938 |15,294| 989 4,119 | 10,352 | -19,185
9 1,505 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18,368 | 5938 | 15,261| 970 3922 | 9,837 | -9,347
10 1,550 | 6,085 |19,873| 18,323 | 5,938 | 15,227 | 952 3,736 | 9,348 1
1 1,597 | 6,085 19,873 | 18,277 | 5938 | 15,192| 933 3,558 | 8,882 | 8,883
12 1,644 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 18,229 | 5,938 | 15,156 916 3388 | 8439 | 17,323
13 1,694 | 6,085 | 19,873| 18,179 | 5,938 | 15,119 898 3227 | 8,018 | 25340
14 1,745 | 6,085 | 19,873 18,129 | 5,938 | 15,081| 881 3,073 | 7,617 | 32,957
15 1,797 | 6,085 | 19,873| 18,076 | 5938 | 15,042 864 2,927 | 7,235 | 40,193
16 1,851 | 6,085-| 19,873 | 18,022 | 5,938 | 15001| 848 2,788 | 6,872 | 47,065
17 1,906 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 17,967 | 5,938 | 14,960 832 2,655 | 6,527 | 53592
18 1,964 | 6,085 | 19,878 | 17,910 | 5938 | 14917| 816 2,528 | 6,198 | 59,790
19 2,022 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 17,851 | 5,938 | 14,872 800 2,408 | 5,885 | 65,676
20 2,083 | 6,085 | 19,873 | 17,790 |:5,938 (14,827 | 785 2,293 | 5588 | 71,264
e
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3l [ ik 3% 47mIF  5.00% Dy EA 25%
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SAER N FAZRELRER 1% (¢ ZAF 22 K& KT £ 97 1%)

6 R ELO2£ 017 2 984 00 R E L3 H BH(FI20A 4 F TR H 1 964 06 307)
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(2 aFEERE  URERAREFL 1%
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